
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

INVITATION 
 
 
 

 
We are pleased to inform you that the FILA GOLDEN 

HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX will be organised by the Hungarian 
Wrestling Federation in Szombathely from to 1-2 March 2008 and we have 
the honour to invite your federation to participate. Please, find enclosed the 
regulations and the programme of the tournament. 

 
 
 

Budapest, 20 December, 2007 
  
 
  
 
 
 
 
        Dr. Csaba Hegedüs 
        President 

 
 
 
 
 



GOLDEN 
HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX 

GRECO-ROMAN 
March 01-02. 2008, SZOMBATHELY 

 
 
       On behalf of the Hungarian Wrestling Federation I have the pleasure to invite 
your GR wrestling team to participate at the Hungarian Grand Prix which is going to 
take place in the city of Szombathely, Hungary 
 
Place of the competition: ARENA SAVARIA  

    Szombathely, Sugár út 18 
     Tel: 0036 94 513742 
 
Date of the tournament:   March 01-02, 2008 
 
Participation: 
Participation at the Golden Hungarian Grand Prix is open to all national wrestling 
federations affiliated with FILA, provided that they have fulfilled their financial and 
information obligations toward FILA according to the FILA Statutes and Regulations  
and towards the Organizing Committee as per these Regulations for the duration of  
the Championships. 
This invitation is for 
 

1-3 wrestlers   3 official persons 
4-5 wrestlers   4 official persons 
6-7 wrestlers   5 official persons 
8-   wrestlers   7 official persons 

 
Each national federation has the right to participate with a maximum of three (3) 
wrestler per category. Referees are included among the official persons. 
 
Entries: Preliminary entries should arrive to the address of the Organizing Committee 
by not later than December 29, 2007 
Nominal entries have to arrive to the Organizing Committee by not later than    
January 29, 2008 
Final entries are to be made six (6) hours before first weigh-in and provided to 
secretariat of the competition 
 
Yo are kindly requested to keep the above terms otherwise your    
accomodation and provisions can not be guaranteed. 
 
Technical conditions: 
The competition will be held according to the FILA Rules of Wrestling. 
The competitions will be conducted in the following weight categories: 
    50, 55, 60, 66, 74, 84, 96, 120 kgs 
3 (three) FILA approved mats will be used for the competitions. 
Each wrestler will undergo a medical examination one (1) hour before weigh-in. 
Weight allowance:   + 2 kg 
Prizes:    



wrestlers placed 1st-3rd in each category shall be awarded medals and first three 
teams of the team competition shall receive special prizes. The first three wrestlers in 
each catagory shell receive prize money as follows: 
 
     1st place USD 1.500 
     2nd place USD    700 
     3rd place USD     300 
     3rd place USD     300  
 
Transportation: 
Free transportation is provided from Szombathely Railway Station and further between 
accomodation sites and the competition venue. 
Transportation will be available from Vienna Airport and Budapest Airport and 
Budapest Railway Stations to Szombathely for USD 30,- or EUR 25,- per person for 
one way. Any such request should be indicated to organizers until January 29, 2008 
 
Accomodation: 
 
For the teams:    For the referees: 
Park Inn Hotel    Park Hotel Pelikán 
Sárvár, Vadkert u. 4.   Szombathely, Deák Ferenc u. 3.  
Tel: 0036 95 530 100   Tel: 0036 94 513 800 
 
Financional conditions: 
Heads of delegations and individual participants shall pay the accreditation costs to 
the Organizing Committee and upon arrival during accreditation. 
The place of   accredition:  Arena Savaria 
All participants and accompanying persons are required to pay the Organizing 
Committee CHF 100 day/person incuding accomodation, meals and local 
transportation. The applicable period is the official duration of the tournament 2 days 
before and 1day after it (February 28 – March 3).  
Any team member beyond the officially invited number of persons or either 
arriving earlier / leaving later is required to pay at arrival CHF 130,- /person/day.  
No accreditation shall take place without the participation and accreditation costs  
being paid. 
 
 
Correspondance:  Hungarian Wrestling Federation 
    H-1146 Budapest, Istvánmezei út 1-3. 
    Phone: 0036 1 460 6850 
    Fax:  0036 1 460 6851 
    E-mail: HUN@fila-wrestling.hu 

wresthun@elender.hu  
 
 
 
         Dr. Csaba HEGEDÜS 
                  President 

 
 



 
 

 

 GRECO-ROMAN  
GOLDEN HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX 

01-02 March 2008  
SZOMBATHELY,  HUNGARY 

 
 

 PROGRAM 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 

 
 Arrival of the delegations 

Till 13.00 Final entries for all categories 
15.00-16.00 Judges’ conference 

19.00-20.00 Medical examination – cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg 

29.02.2008 i 
Friday 

 
20.00-20.30 Weigh-in – cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg (GP wrestlers only) 

08.00-08.30 
Weigh-in – cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg   
(World Cup wrestlers only) 

09.00-13.00 Elimination rounds  – cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg 

14.00-15.00 Medical examination – cat  55 - 66 – 96 kg 
15.00-15.30 Weigh-in  – cat 55 - 66 - 96 kg 
15.30-16.00 Opening Ceremony 
16.00-18.00 Repechage cat 60 -74 – 84 – 120 kg 

01.03.2008 
Saturday  

 

18.00-19.30 
Finals 1-2-3 cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg 
Award ceremonies 

09.00-11.30 Elimination rounds – cat  55 - 66 – 96 kg 

11.30-13.00 Repechage - cat 55 - 66 - 96 kg 
02.03.2008 

Sunday 
 13.00-14.30 

Finals 1-2-3  cat 55 - 66 - 96 kg 
Award ceremonies 

03.03.2008 
Monday 

 Departure of delegation 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PRELIMINARY ENTRY FORM 

 
HUNGARIAN GOLDEN GRAND PRIX IN GR 

WRESTLING 
 01-02 MARCH, 2008 SZOMBATHELY 

 

 
 

Name of the National 
Federation 
 

 

 

 

Wrestlers 
 

 
 

 

Coaches 
 

 
 

 
Referees 

 

 
 

 
Officials 

 

 
 

 
Total Number of 
participants 

 

 
 

 
 
 

Date: …………………………………….. 
 
 
 
       ………………………………………. 

            Signature of the President 
 

Deadline of the form: 29 DECEMBER , 2007 

 
 
 
 
 



NOMINAL ENTRY FORM 

 
HUNGARIAN GOLDEN GRAND PRIX IN GR WRESTLING 

 01-02 MARCH, 2008 SZOMBATHELY 

    
 
Country: 

 
Team leader: 

 
Weight 

 
Family and first name of the wrestlers 

 
55 kg 

 
1
  

2 
  

3 
 

 
60 kg 

 
1
  

2 
  

3 
 

 
66 kg 

 
1
  

2 
  

3 
 

 
74 kg 

 
1
  

2 
  

3 
 

 
84 kg 

 
1
  

2 
  

3 
 

 
96 kg 

 
1
  

2 
  

3 
 

 
120 kg 

 
1
  

2 
  

3 
 

 
Coach: 

 

 
Referee: 

 

 
Doctor: 

 

 
Physiotherapist: 

 

 
Other officials: 

 

 
Arrival date: 

  
Time: 

 Flight / 
Train No: 

 

Departure 
date: 

  
Time: 

 Flight / 
Train No: 

 

Means of 
transport: 

 

Transport to / from Szombathely required       Yes  

           No 

Deadline of the form: 29 JANUARY, 2008 
 
Date: ……………………………………    ………………………………… 

Signature of the President  
 

 



FINAL ENTRY FORM  
 

HUNGARIAN GOLDEN GRAND PRIX IN GR WRESTLING 
 01-02 MARCH, 2008 SZOMBATHELY 

 
 
Country 

  
Team leader 

 

Weight Name of participating wrestlers 

 
55 kg 
 

 

 
60 kg 
 

 

 
66 kg 
 

 

 
74 kg 
 

 

 
84 kg 
 

 

 
96 kg 
 

 

 
120 kg 
 

 

 
Coach 
 

 

 
Referee 
 

 

 
Doctor 
 

 

 
Physiotherapist 
 

 

 
Other officials 
 

 

 

Date: ………………………………..   …………………………………….. 
            Signature of team leader 
 
Remark: Form to be submitted by 13.00hrs on February 29 


