

## MAGYAR BIRKÓZÓ SZÖVETSÉG

**HUNGARIAN WRESTLING FEDERATION** 

H-1146 Budapest, Istvánmezei út 1—3.
Telefon: (36-1) 460-6848, 460-6849, 460-6850 Fax: (36-1) 460-6851
E-mail: birkszov@elender.hu, wresthun@elender.hu, HUN@fila-wrestling.com
www.birkozoszov.hu



























### **INVITATION**

We are pleased to inform you that the FILA GOLDEN HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX will be organised by the Hungarian Wrestling Federation in Szombathely from to 1-2 March 2008 and we have the honour to invite your federation to participate. Please, find enclosed the regulations and the programme of the tournament.

Budapest, 20 December, 2007

Dr. Csaba Hegedüs President

# GOLDEN HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX GRECO-ROMAN

March 01-02. 2008, SZOMBATHELY

On behalf of the Hungarian Wrestling Federation I have the pleasure to **invite** your GR wrestling team to participate at the Hungarian Grand Prix which is going to take place in the city of **Szombathely, Hungary** 

Place of the competition: ARENA SAVARIA

Szombathely, Sugár út 18 Tel: 0036 94 513742

Date of the tournament: March 01-02, 2008

### Participation:

Participation at the Golden Hungarian Grand Prix is open to all national wrestling federations affiliated with FILA, provided that they have fulfilled their financial and information obligations toward FILA according to the FILA Statutes and Regulations and towards the Organizing Committee as per these Regulations for the duration of the Championships.

This invitation is for

1-3 wrestlers	3 official persons
4-5 wrestlers	4 official persons
6-7 wrestlers	5 official persons
8- wrestlers	7 official persons

Each national federation has the right to participate with a maximum of three (3) wrestler per category. Referees are included among the official persons.

**Entries:** Preliminary entries should arrive to the address of the Organizing Committee by not later than **December 29, 2007** 

Nominal entries have to arrive to the Organizing Committee by not later than **January 29, 2008** 

Final entries are to be made **six (6) hours** before first weigh-in and provided to secretariat of the competition

Yo are kindly requested to keep the above terms otherwise your accommodation and provisions can not be **guaranteed**.

### Technical conditions:

The competition will be held according to the FILA Rules of Wrestling. The competitions will be conducted in the following weight categories:

50, 55, 60, 66, 74, 84, 96, 120 kgs

3 (three) FILA approved mats will be used for the competitions.

Each wrestler will undergo a medical examination one (1) hour before weigh-in.

Weight allowance: + 2 kg

**Prizes:** 

wrestlers placed 1st-3rd in each category shall be awarded medals and first three teams of the team competition shall receive special prizes. The first three wrestlers in each category shell receive prize money as follows:

1st place	USD	1.500
2nd place	USD	700
3rd place	USD	300
3rd place	USD	300

### **Transportation:**

Free transportation is provided from Szombathely Railway Station and further between accomodation sites and the competition venue.

Transportation will be available from Vienna Airport and Budapest Airport and Budapest Railway Stations to Szombathely for USD 30,- or EUR 25,- per person for one way. Any such request should be indicated to organizers **until January 29, 2008** 

### Accomodation:

For the teams: For the referees: Park Inn Hotel Pelikán

Sárvár, Vadkert u. 4. Szombathely, Deák Ferenc u. 3.

Tel: 0036 95 530 100 Tel: 0036 94 513 800

#### Financional conditions:

Heads of delegations and individual participants shall pay the accreditation costs to the Organizing Committee and upon arrival during accreditation.

The place of accredition: Arena Savaria

All participants and accompanying persons are required to pay the Organizing Committee CHF 100 day/person incuding accommodation, meals and local transportation. The applicable period is the official duration of the tournament 2 days before and 1 day after it (February 28 – March 3).

Any team member beyond the officially invited number of persons or either arriving earlier / leaving later is required to pay at arrival CHF 130,- /person/day. No accreditation shall take place without the participation and accreditation costs being paid.

Correspondance: Hungarian Wrestling Federation

H-1146 Budapest, Istvánmezei út 1-3.

Phone: 0036 1 460 6850

Fax: 0036 1 460 6851

E-mail: HUN@fila-wrestling.hu

wresthun@elender.hu

Dr. Csaba HEGEDÜS President

## GRECO-ROMAN GOLDEN HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

01-02 March 2008 SZOMBATHELY, HUNGARY

## **PROGRAM**

Friday		Arrival of the delegations				
	Till 13.00	Final entries for all categories				
29.02.2008 i	15.00-16.00	Judges' conference				
Friday	19.00-20.00	Medical examination – cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg				
	20.00-20.30	Weigh-in – cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg (GP wrestlers only)				
	08.00-08.30	Weigh-in – cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg (World Cup wrestlers only)				
	09.00-13.00	Elimination rounds - cat 60 - 74 - 84 - 120 kg				
01.03.2008	14.00-15.00 Medical examination – cat 55 - 66 – 96 kg					
Saturday	15.00-15.30					
	15.30-16.00	Opening Ceremony				
	16.00-18.00	Repechage cat 60 -74 – 84 – 120 kg				
	18.00-19.30	Finals 1-2-3 cat 60 - 74 – 84 - 120 kg Award ceremonies				
02.03.2008 Sunday	09.00-11.30	Elimination rounds – cat 55 - 66 – 96 kg				
	11.30-13.00	Repechage - cat 55 - 66 - 96 kg				
	13.00-14.30	Finals 1-2-3 cat 55 - 66 - 96 kg Award ceremonies				
03.03.2008 Monday		Departure of delegation				

## PRELIMINARY ENTRY FORM

## HUNGARIAN GOLDEN GRAND PRIX IN GR WRESTLING 01-02 MARCH, 2008 SZOMBATHELY

Name of the National Federation	
Wrestlers	
Coaches	
Referees	
Officials	
Total Number of participants	
Date:	 Signature of the President

Deadline of the form: 29 DECEMBER, 2007

### **NOMINAL ENTRY FORM**

### HUNGARIAN GOLDEN GRAND PRIX IN GR WRESTLING 01-02 MARCH, 2008 SZOMBATHELY

Country: Team leader:					
Weight	Family and first name of the wrestlers				
55 kg	1		2	3	
60 kg			2	3	
66 kg			2	3	
74 kg	1		2	3	
84 kg	1		2	3	
96 kg	1		2	3	
120 kg	1		2	3	
Coach:					
Referee:					
Doctor:					
Physioth	nerapist	:			
Other of	fficials:				
Arrival o	late:		Time:	Flight / Train N	
Departu date:	ire		Time:	Flight / Train N	
Means of transport				,	
Transport to / from Szombathely required Yes					
Deadline of the form: 29 JANUARY, 2008					
Date:		•••••		Signatu	re of the President

### **FINAL ENTRY FORM**

## HUNGARIAN GOLDEN GRAND PRIX IN GR WRESTLING 01-02 MARCH, 2008 SZOMBATHELY

Country			Team leader	
Weight	t	ľ	lame of particip	ating wrestlers
55 kg				
60 kg				
66 kg				
74 kg				
84 kg				
96 kg				
120 kg				
Coach				
Referee				
Doctor				
Physiothera	pist			
Other officia	ปร			
Date:				Signature of team leader

**Remark:** Form to be submitted by 13.00hrs on February 29